

CS DJ 251/24
AJAY KUMAR GUPTA VS. SANJAY GUPTA

23.03.2024

Fresh suit received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Pushkar Walia, counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for filing an application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 19.04.2024 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/23.03.2024