

CS DJ 251/24  
AJAY KUMAR GUPTA VS. SANJAY GUPTA

19.04.2024

Present: Sh. H.N. Pandey, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Defendants are yet to be summoned.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for plaintiff has filed an application u/o 6  
rule 17 CPC.

Submissions on said application heard. Record  
perused.

Keeping in view the totality of facts and  
circumstances, said application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC is hereby  
allwed and disposed of accordingly.

Amended plaint as well as amended memo of parties  
be taken on record.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of injunction  
application to defendants on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post/Courier,  
as well as through all electronic modes, returnable on  
09.09.2024.

Steps be taken within 15 days.

(Deepak Dabas)  
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/19.04.2024