

CS DJ 251/24
Ajay Kumar Gupta Vs. Sanjay Gupta

04.12.2024

Present: Sh. R.K. Mishra, counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Anand Kumar, Proxy Counsel for D1, D3 & D5.
None for remaining defendants.

Heard. Perused.

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of D-3
& D-5.

As per report of Ahlmad process qua defendants has
not been received back. The same be awaited.

In the meantime issue fresh process qua D-2, D-4
and D-6 as per previous orders returnable on 22.3.2025.

Steps be taken within 15 days.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 04.12.2024