

CS DJ 251/24
Ajay Kumar Gupta Vs. Sanjay Gupta

22.03.2025

Present: Sh. R.K. Mishra, Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Anand Kumar, Proxy counsel for D-1 & D-3.
None for D-2, D-4 and D-6.
Ms. Ritu Dubey, Counsel for D-5.
Heard. Perused.
Counsel for D-5 has filed fresh vakalatnama.
WS filed on behalf of D-3 and D-5 be taken on record.

Previous order dated 04.12.2024 be complied with qua D-2, D-4 and D-6 for next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 26.07.2025 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 22.03.2025