

10 CS DJ 251/24 AJAY KUMAR GUPTA Vs. SANJAY GUPTA  
20.11.2025

Present: Sh. R.K. Mishra, Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Anand Kumar, Proxy counsel for Mr. Gautam  
Anand, Counsel for D-1 & D-3  
None for D-2 & D-5.  
D-4 & D-6 unserved.

D-1, D-3 & D-5 have already filed their WS.

D-2 has neither appeared nor filed the WS whereby  
her right in respect thereof is closed.

The process of D-4 & D-6 not received back.  
Accordingly, issue fresh summons to them through all permissible  
modes, subject to taking of steps.

To come up for further proceedings on **19.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 20.11.2025