

CS DJ 251/24
Ajay Kumar Gupta Vs. Sanjay Gupta

21.02.2026

Present : None.

File taken up on the application of the plaintiff u/o 5 Rule 20 CPC for the substituted service of D-4 and D-6. In view of its contents, the same is allowed. Let D-4 and D-6 be served by way of publication in the newspapers “**Dainik Jagran**” local editions, subject to filing of PF and deposit of publication charges as per rules.

To come up for purpose fixed on the date already fixed on **19.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 21.02.2026